

Certificate of compliance for TT-50L

Hereby we confirm that the adhesive TT-50L is certified through laboratory of ISEGA GmbH, under the number 56000 U 21.

Samples coated with the product were examined by ISEGA laboratory according to the

Methods for testing plastics as far as they are used as consumer goods as defined by the Foodstuffs and Consumer Goods Act, including the 62nd memorandum of the BfR on the examination of high polymers, Bundesgesundheitsblatt 50, 524 (2007), state of April 2007,

for the composition of the adhesive and the absence of substances which might endanger health as well as to the

Series of standards EN 1186, EN 13130 and CEN/TS 14234 “Material and Articles in Contact with Foodstuffs – Plastics”, current state,

for the migration behaviour.

According to the results of the analyses performed, the labels coated with the adhesive grade can meet the demands of the

Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC, Official Journal of the European Union L 338/4 of 13.11.2004, modified by app. no. 5.17 of the regulation (EC) No 596/2009 of 18 June 2009, Official Journal of the European Union L 188 of 18 July 2009, article 3, 1. (a) and (b),

as well as of the

Foodstuffs, Consumer Goods and Animal Feed Code (Foodstuff and Animal Feed Code – LFGB) in the version of the notification of 15 September 2021 (BGBl I. p. 4253), last amendment by article 7 of the law of 27 September 2021 (BGBl I p. 4530), §§ 30 and 31,

as far as the adhesive is concerned.

Applicable limits laid down in the

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, Official Journal of the European Union L 12/1 of 15 January 2011, last

FEDRIGONI
Self-Adhesives
Ritrama S.p.A.
Sede legale e amministrativa
Uffici e centro
di taglio e logistica
Via Senatore Simonetta 24
20867 Caponago, Italy
T +39 02 955 459 1
F +39 02 955 459 01

Capitale Sociale
€ 9.000.000 i.v.
Partita IVA IT 01676140153
Socio Unico Fedrigoni S.p.A.
Regi. Imprese MB
Monza e Brianza
Comp. Reg R.E.A. N. 1871535
hello.selfadhesives@fedrigoni.com
fedrigoni.com

Sedi Produttive
Viale Industrie 30
20060 Basiano (MB), Italy
T +39 02 923 948 1
F +39 02 923 948 39
Polo Ind.le Berbentina
60041 Sassoferrato (AN), Italy
T +39 073 297 061
F +39 073 296 436

**Direzione
e coordinamento
da parte
di Fedrigoni
Holding Limited**



FEDRIGONI

amendment by Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020, Official Journal of the European Union L 288/1 of 3 September 2020,

are met by the samples coated with the adhesive grade for the purpose described.

Thus, the adhesive grade TT-50L according to the sample material submitted may be used safely for the reverse coating of labels for the labelling of food stored at room temperature and below. It may stand in direct contact with dry, moist and such kind of fatty food to which the food simulant D1, e.g. dairy products, is applied according to the Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

Furthermore, the adhesive may be used for laminating of plastic films. In this case, the seams may safely come into direct contact with foodstuffs as far as the adhesive mentioned above is concerned. Precondition is the observance of the migration limit values of the finished product.

The certificate of compliance has a validity of 2 years. It consists of two pages.

FEDRIGONI
Self-Adhesives
Ritrama S.p.A.
Sede legale e amministrativa
Uffici e centro
di taglio e logistica
Via Senatore Simonetta 24
20867 Caponago, Italy
T +39 02 955 459 1
F +39 02 955 459 01

Capitale Sociale
€ 9.000.000 i.v.
Partita IVA IT 01676140153
Socio Unico Fedrigoni S.p.A.
Regi. Imprese MB
Monza e Brianza
Comp. Reg R.E.A. N. 1871535
hello.selfadhesives@fedrigoni.com
fedrigoni.com

Sedi Produttive
Viale Industrie 30
20060 Basiano (MB), Italy
T +39 02 923 948 1
F +39 02 923 948 39

Polo Ind.le Berbentina
60041 Sassoferrato (AN), Italy
T +39 073 297 061
F +39 073 296 436

**Direzione
e coordinamento
da parte
di Fedrigoni
Holding Limited**

